MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2311
2	(Filing No. H-757)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE SECOND SPECIAL SESSION
7 8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "C" to H.P. 1639, L.D. 2311, Bill, "AN ACT to Authorize a General Fund Bond Issue in the Amount of \$7,700,000 for Various Projects at the University of Maine."
11 12 13	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the first paragraph after the title and inserting in its place the following:
14 15 16	'Amend the bill in the title by striking out the figure "\$7,700,000" and inserting in its place the figure '\$12,100,000'
17 18 19 20	Further amend the bill in section 1 in the 6th line (page 1, line 35 in L.D.) by striking out the figure "\$7,700,000" and inserting in its place the figure '\$12,100,000'
21 22 23	Further amend the bill in section 6 by striking out all of the last 6 lines (page 3, lines 1 to 6 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:
24	'University of Maine \$12,100,000
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34	\$4,400,000 of the proceeds shall provide for the construction of classroom and laboratory facilities in the Lewiston-Auburn area to house programs administered by the University of Southern Maine. These facilities will be constructed on land provided by the State or municipality.'
35 36	Further amend the amendment in the 3rd paragraph after the title, in the 1st line (page 1, line 17 in

	AMENDMENT	H							
HOUSE	AMENDMENT	" [/"	to	COMMITTEE	AMENDMENT	"C"	to	Н.Р.	1639
L.D. 2	2311								

1 2	amendment) by striking out the figure "\$7,700,000" and inserting in its place the figure '\$12,100,000'
3 4 5 6	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the last paragraph before the statement of fact (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
7 8 9	'The total cost of this bond issue is \$13,899,875 of which \$12,100,000 is the principal and \$1,799,875 is interest.'
10	STATEMENT OF FACT
11 12 13	This amendment increases the amount of the bond issue by \$4,400,000 to provide for the construction of facilities in the Lewiston-Auburn area.

1 /

6413052986

Filed by Rep. Pouliot of Lewiston Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/29/86 (Filing No. H-757)